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Check Issue Dates: 2/4/2023 - 3/10/2023 Mar 10, 2023  12:29PM

Report Criteria:

Report type:  Invoice detail

Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"

GL Check Vendor Invoice Description Invoice Invoice Check

Period Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

111124

03/23 03/10/2023 105032 WELCOMING AMERICA WA3277 MEMBERSHIP DUES 10-130-52190 200.00- 200.00-

          Total 111124: 200.00-

111183

02/23 02/08/2023 107262 BOB FRISE ENTERPRISE 08275 2024 MACK PLOW TRUC 72-620-53200 134,500.00 134,500.00

          Total 111183: 134,500.00

111184

02/23 02/10/2023 104291 ALLSTATE PETERBUILT  5103118145 ELECTRIC DIGGER DOT 70-600-52090 131.95 131.95

          Total 111184: 131.95

111185

02/23 02/10/2023 107075 ARAMARK 013123 CITY UNFORMS 70-600-51100 660.84 660.84

          Total 111185: 660.84

111186

02/23 02/10/2023 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2037294602 BOOKS 26-130-53400 133.92 133.92

          Total 111186: 133.92

111187

02/23 02/10/2023 106864 BELL LUMBER & POLE C INV-016518 30) CLASS 4 POLES. 70-600-53310 25,920.00 25,920.00

          Total 111187: 25,920.00

111188

02/23 02/10/2023 105006 CIVIC PLUS 253581 JANUARY CIVIC REC FEE 10-130-52290 125.28 125.28

          Total 111188: 125.28

111189

02/23 02/10/2023 101071 CONSOLIDATED ENERG 2075545 FUEL FOR GENERATORS 70-600-53620 17,293.09 17,293.09

          Total 111189: 17,293.09

111190

02/23 02/10/2023 100110 CONTINENTAL RESEARC 42132 NO OX - POOL 10-411-51120 1,136.64 1,136.64

          Total 111190: 1,136.64

111191

02/23 02/10/2023 100064 CUSTOM COMMUNICATI 540955 SHOP ALARM BATTERY 72-620-52090 180.92 180.92

          Total 111191: 180.92

111192

02/23 02/10/2023 102132 DAIRYLAND POWER CO 1834 JANUARY TRANSMISSIO 70-600-52360 39,200.84 39,200.84
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          Total 111192: 39,200.84

111193

02/23 02/10/2023 106638 ELK RIVER WINLECTRIC 36885702 30) LED STREET LIGHTS 70-600-53340 6,700.20 6,700.20

          Total 111193: 6,700.20

111194

02/23 02/10/2023 104848 EMERGENCY SERVICES  23-10273 AMBULANCE 3 YEAR SU 22-200-52010 735.00 735.00

          Total 111194: 735.00

111195

02/23 02/10/2023 103179 FERGUSON WATERWOR 507186 1.5 INCH WATER METER 71-610-52565 870.48 870.48

02/23 02/10/2023 103179 FERGUSON WATERWOR 507187 1.5 INCH FLANGE KIT 71-610-52570 123.84 123.84

          Total 111195: 994.32

111196

02/23 02/10/2023 100970 HBCI 164040223 PHONES/INTERNET 10-413-52100 1,325.69 1,325.69

          Total 111196: 1,325.69

111197

02/23 02/10/2023 101752 MARC                         781811 NITRILE GLOVES 72-620-51180 439.83 439.83

          Total 111197: 439.83

111198

02/23 02/10/2023 103901 MCMA                         020723 A.LANGHOLZ MEMBERS 10-130-52190 136.27 136.27

          Total 111198: 136.27

111199

02/23 02/10/2023 104978 MIENERGY COOPERATIV 339765000123 JANUARY PURCHASED P 70-600-52350 98,296.59 98,296.59

          Total 111199: 98,296.59

111200

02/23 02/10/2023 100359 MILLERS MARKET 013123 CHOCOLATE-READING P 26-130-52130 11.98 11.98

          Total 111200: 11.98

111201

02/23 02/10/2023 107194 MTI DISTRIBUTING INC 137514800 MOWER REPAIRS 10-430-52250 287.57 287.57

          Total 111201: 287.57

111202

02/23 02/10/2023 105595 NEUMANN OIL COMPANY 13489 CLEAR BLEND DIESAL 10-300-51070 2,110.02 2,110.02

          Total 111202: 2,110.02

111203

02/23 02/10/2023 9120 SELCO 050949 PC SUPPORT 26-130-52290 614.37 614.37
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          Total 111203: 614.37

111204

02/23 02/10/2023 9170 SMITH, SCHAFER & ASS 15025 2022 1ST PROGRESS BIL 26-130-52020 3,850.00 3,850.00

          Total 111204: 3,850.00

111205

02/23 02/10/2023 101380 ST. CHARLES PRESS 59239 WINTER NOTICES-TREE/ 20-130-52160 120.00 120.00

02/23 02/10/2023 101380 ST. CHARLES PRESS 59338 PUBLIC HEARING 20-130-52160 131.88 131.88

02/23 02/10/2023 101380 ST. CHARLES PRESS 59358 RECYCLING CALENDAR I 20-130-52160 192.19 192.19

          Total 111205: 444.07

111206

02/23 02/10/2023 107337 STRYKER SALES LLC 3747748 BATTERY PACKS-ORDER 22-200-53370 840.00 840.00

02/23 02/10/2023 107337 STRYKER SALES LLC 4036659 MTS POWER LOAD - INS 32-200-53370 25,514.06 25,514.06

          Total 111206: 26,354.06

111207

02/23 02/10/2023 101841 UMMEG 2616 SYSTEM CONTROL 70-600-52350 1,275.09 1,275.09

02/23 02/10/2023 101841 UMMEG 5968 RUGBY WIND 70-600-52350 3,989.37 3,989.37

02/23 02/10/2023 101841 UMMEG 5981 SOLAR 70-600-52350 6,688.24- 6,688.24-

02/23 02/10/2023 101841 UMMEG 5995 2022 RSF True-up 70-600-52350 46,373.98 46,373.98

          Total 111207: 44,950.20

111208

02/23 02/10/2023 10006 UNIVERSAL TRUCK EQUI 59921 MAIN WING BOLT 10-300-52220 185.00 185.00

          Total 111208: 185.00

111209

02/23 02/10/2023 105598 UTILITY CONSULTANTS, I 115129 8) COLIFORM TESTING 71-610-52090 184.80 184.80

          Total 111209: 184.80

111210

02/23 02/10/2023 104408 VISA - BREMER BANK            97890123 USPS-POWERPLAT REP 70-600-52090 4,915.76 4,915.76

          Total 111210: 4,915.76

111211

02/23 02/10/2023 105084 VISION DESIGN GROUP I 109933 MONTHLY HOSTING 20-130-52160 50.00 50.00

          Total 111211: 50.00

111212

02/23 02/10/2023 107272 WSB R0193920007 NOVEMBER PLANNING S 10-130-52080 2,358.00 2,358.00

02/23 02/10/2023 107272 WSB R0193920008 DECEMBER PLANNING S 10-130-52080 1,199.50 1,199.50

          Total 111212: 3,557.50

111213

02/23 02/10/2023 11553 ZEP MANUFACTURING C 9008245543 VEHICLE SOAP 70-600-51180 133.59 133.59
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          Total 111213: 133.59

111214

02/23 02/17/2023 101844 AMERICAN ACCOUNTS A 101565 AMBULANCE COLLECTIO 22-200-50300 497.60 497.60

          Total 111214: 497.60

111215

02/23 02/17/2023 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2037304215 BOOKS 26-130-53400 108.98 108.98

          Total 111215: 108.98

111216

02/23 02/17/2023 521 BECKLEYS, INC. 90833 MOBILE SHREDDING 10-220-52090 143.00 143.00

          Total 111216: 143.00

111217

02/23 02/17/2023 102008 CENTER POINT LARGE P 1987033 BOOKS 26-130-53400 147.42 147.42

          Total 111217: 147.42

111218

02/23 02/17/2023 1066 CLAREYS SAFETY EQUIP 202973 HELMET AND GLOVES 21-210-51150 456.00 456.00

          Total 111218: 456.00

111219

02/23 02/17/2023 1121 CONTINENTAL SAFETY E 455341 BATTERIES FOR GAS DE 72-620-52220 152.80 152.80

          Total 111219: 152.80

111220

02/23 02/17/2023 100064 CUSTOM COMMUNICATI 542921 SHOP-INTRUSION ALAR 70-600-52220 533.70 533.70

          Total 111220: 533.70

111221

02/23 02/17/2023 1620 DOVER-EYOTA,ST. CHAR 8203 JANUARY FLOW CHARG 72-620-52370 39,225.19 39,225.19

          Total 111221: 39,225.19

111222

02/23 02/17/2023 103179 FERGUSON WATERWOR 506593 5/8 X3/4 WATER METERS 71-610-53585 17,922.80 17,922.80

          Total 111222: 17,922.80

111223

02/23 02/17/2023 102081 FIRE SAFETY USA 168836 BOOTS 21-210-51150 464.95 464.95

          Total 111223: 464.95

111224

02/23 02/17/2023 103316 FLAHERTY & HOOD, PA 18852 GENERAL MUNI MATTER 10-130-52030 1,181.25 1,181.25
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          Total 111224: 1,181.25

111225

02/23 02/17/2023 3007 GALLS, INC. 94918RVS OUTSTANDING ACCOUN 10-220-52300 311.74 311.74

          Total 111225: 311.74

111226

02/23 02/17/2023 100216 H & L MESABI COMPANY 11511 CUTTING EDGES FOR PL 10-300-52220 2,349.00 2,349.00

          Total 111226: 2,349.00

111227

02/23 02/17/2023 102843 IRBY TOOL & SAFETY S0133840910 KLEIN TOOLS 70-600-53370 410.07 410.07

02/23 02/17/2023 102843 IRBY TOOL & SAFETY S0133840910 KLEIN RATCHET CUTTER 70-600-53370 557.85 557.85

          Total 111227: 967.92

111228

02/23 02/17/2023 105569 KIEFFER, MIKE 021323 TREE REMOVAL/CLEAN  10-500-52220 975.00 975.00

          Total 111228: 975.00

111229

02/23 02/17/2023 101325 MIDWEST LEAK DETECTI 2305 MIDWEST LEAK DETECTI 71-610-52090 814.00 814.00

          Total 111229: 814.00

111230

02/23 02/17/2023 6613 MN DEPT OF HEALTH             18500090323 1ST QUARTER SERVICE  71-610-52090 3,717.00 3,717.00

          Total 111230: 3,717.00

111231

02/23 02/17/2023 7528 PEARSON BACKHOE SE 7263 WATERMAIN BREAKS (2) 71-610-52090 5,925.00 5,925.00

          Total 111231: 5,925.00

111232

02/23 02/17/2023 100576 PROJECT FINE 021423 PROF. SVCS-2023 TABLE  10-130-52090 500.00 500.00

          Total 111232: 500.00

111233

02/23 02/17/2023 100762 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN           8069169007 tape, post-its, sharpies, sta 26-130-51040 53.28 53.28

          Total 111233: 53.28

111234

02/23 02/17/2023 9521 STAR TRIBUNE 021323 NEWSPAPER SUBSCRIP 26-130-53420 156.68 156.68

          Total 111234: 156.68

111235

02/23 02/17/2023 101363 TDS METROCOM                  507052000002 EMERGENCY LINES 10-130-52100 441.66 441.66
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          Total 111235: 441.66

111236

02/23 02/17/2023 104401 VIKING AUTOMATIC SPRI 1025-F262541 GENERATOR FUEL BARR 70-600-52220 300.00 300.00

          Total 111236: 300.00

111237

02/23 02/17/2023 105987 WHITEWATER CDJR 6019963-1 SQUAD OIL CHANGE 10-220-52230 95.29 95.29

          Total 111237: 95.29

111238

02/23 02/17/2023 1120 WSE ENGINEERING SER 822-234247-1 JANUARY BUILDING INS 10-130-52050 1,456.64 1,456.64

          Total 111238: 1,456.64

111239

02/23 02/24/2023 100587 B&S RENTALS, INC 6363 PORTABLE TOILET RENT 10-430-52260 600.00 600.00

          Total 111239: 600.00

111240

02/23 02/24/2023 101071 CONSOLIDATED ENERG 2118392 Freight difference adjustme 70-600-53620 155.02 155.02

          Total 111240: 155.02

111241

02/23 02/24/2023 1554 DALCO ENTERPRISE, IN 4049791 toilet bowl cleaner, urinal s 10-150-51160 249.72 249.72

          Total 111241: 249.72

111242

02/23 02/24/2023 105350 DELTA DENTAL                  MBR00001915 MARCH YOUTH DENTAL 10-21706 95.00 95.00

          Total 111242: 95.00

111243

02/23 02/24/2023 1590 DON S ELECTRIC INC. 24529 PARK LIGHTS 10-430-52220 899.40 899.40

          Total 111243: 899.40

111244

02/23 02/24/2023 102781 DVS RENEWAL 6832TABS202 VIN#6832 2022 DURANG 10-220-52230 19.25 19.25

          Total 111244: 19.25

111245

02/23 02/24/2023 103271 GREATER MN REGIONAL  2023MEMBER 2023 MEMBERSHIP 10-413-52190 165.00 165.00

          Total 111245: 165.00

111246

02/23 02/24/2023 4029 HAWKINS WATER TREAT 6402300 CHEMICALS 10-411-51120 10.00 10.00
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          Total 111246: 10.00

111247

02/23 02/24/2023 101432 METRO SALES INCORPO INV2225613 COPIER MAINT 10-220-52280 453.54 453.54

          Total 111247: 453.54

111248

02/23 02/24/2023 104165 SMITHSONIAN MAGAZIN 022123 SUBSCRIPTION 26-130-53420 45.00 45.00

          Total 111248: 45.00

111249

02/23 02/24/2023 100762 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN           8069248878 COLORED PAPER, BINDE 10-130-51040 56.15 56.15

          Total 111249: 56.15

111250

02/23 02/24/2023 9265 STREICHERS, INC. 1617193 LESS-LETHAL ROUNDS 10-220-52300 88.49 88.49

          Total 111250: 88.49

111251

02/23 02/24/2023 101388 THEIS PRINTING 48700 WINDOW ENVELOPES 72-620-51040 229.00 229.00

          Total 111251: 229.00

111252

02/23 02/24/2023 11000 WHKS & CO. 47621 WHITEWATER RESTORA 10-430-52060 935.36 935.36

02/23 02/24/2023 11000 WHKS & CO. 47662 SOUTHFORK THIRD OBS 46-342-52060 129.28 129.28

02/23 02/24/2023 11000 WHKS & CO. 47672 SANITARY SEWER LININ 72-620-52060 412.48 412.48

          Total 111252: 1,477.12

111260

03/23 03/03/2023 107328 ABDO-SPOTLIGHT-MAGI 255439 BOOKS 26-130-53400 83.80 83.80

          Total 111260: 83.80

111261

03/23 03/03/2023 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2037324764 BOOKS 26-130-53400 118.34 118.34

          Total 111261: 118.34

111262

03/23 03/03/2023 100226 BAUER ELECTROTECH, I 49499 EMERGENCY DIALER PR 71-610-52090 379.20 379.20

          Total 111262: 379.20

111263

03/23 03/03/2023 100781 CITY OF LEWISTON SCAM006 FEBRUARY CONSULTING  22-200-52010 4,000.00 4,000.00

03/23 03/03/2023 100781 CITY OF LEWISTON SCAMB007 MARCH CONSULTING SE 22-200-52010 4,000.00 4,000.00

          Total 111263: 8,000.00
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111264

03/23 03/03/2023 105006 CIVIC PLUS 255909 FEBRUARY CIVIC REC F 10-130-52290 118.60 118.60

          Total 111264: 118.60

111265

03/23 03/03/2023 1066 CLAREYS SAFETY EQUIP 204114 FIRE EXIT AND ARROWS 70-600-52220 79.50 79.50

          Total 111265: 79.50

111266

03/23 03/03/2023 100299 CORE & MAIN LP S382190 PIPE LUBE 71-610-52220 36.91 36.91

          Total 111266: 36.91

111267

03/23 03/03/2023 106638 ELK RIVER WINLECTRIC 37131301 42) PHOTO SENSORS AN 70-600-52550 1,369.03 1,369.03

          Total 111267: 1,369.03

111268

03/23 03/03/2023 103179 FERGUSON WATERWOR 507521 3) 4INCH WATER REPAIR  71-610-52220 552.06 552.06

          Total 111268: 552.06

111269

03/23 03/03/2023 100865 GETZ, WAYNE                   030323 HIGH SPEED RAIL MTG/ 10-100-52120 78.60 78.60

          Total 111269: 78.60

111270

03/23 03/03/2023 3627 GOPHER STATE ONE-CA 3020759 FEBRUARY LOCATES 72-620-52090 1.35 1.35

          Total 111270: 1.35

111271

03/23 03/03/2023 4029 HAWKINS WATER TREAT 6402299 CHLORINE CYLINDER RE 71-610-51180 90.00 90.00

03/23 03/03/2023 4029 HAWKINS WATER TREAT 6406095 WELL CHEMICALS 71-610-51180 1,622.47 1,622.47

          Total 111271: 1,712.47

111272

03/23 03/03/2023 103532 IBEW LOCAL UNION 160 022823 FEBRUARY UNION DUES 10-21710 675.89 675.89

          Total 111272: 675.89

111273

03/23 03/03/2023 102843 IRBY TOOL & SAFETY S0133840910 ELECTRICAL TOOLS 70-600-52550 902.52 902.52

03/23 03/03/2023 102843 IRBY TOOL & SAFETY S013400060.0 RUBBER GOODS TESTIN 70-600-52090 194.83 194.83

          Total 111273: 1,097.35

111274

03/23 03/03/2023 100213 LELS, INC. 030123 MARCH UNION DUES 10-21711 405.00 405.00

          Total 111274: 405.00
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111275

03/23 03/03/2023 107169 Love of Quilting 022723 MAGAZINE SUBSCRIPTI 26-130-53420 29.95 29.95

          Total 111275: 29.95

111276

03/23 03/03/2023 6542 MICROMARKETING ASS 914681 AUDIOBOOKS 26-130-53430 53.98 53.98

          Total 111276: 53.98

111277

03/23 03/03/2023 6609 MN CHIEF POLICE ASSN.         14198 CHIEF CONFERENCE 10-220-52120 525.00 525.00

          Total 111277: 525.00

111278

03/23 03/03/2023 105595 NEUMANN OIL COMPANY 13652 369 GAL. OF GAS 10-300-51070 1,181.44 1,181.44

03/23 03/03/2023 105595 NEUMANN OIL COMPANY 13669 DIESAL FUEL 10-300-51070 1,791.51 1,791.51

          Total 111278: 2,972.95

111279

03/23 03/03/2023 100202 RANGER RICK 02272023 ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION  26-130-53420 15.00 15.00

          Total 111279: 15.00

111280

03/23 03/03/2023 887 RITEWAY BUSINESS FOR 23-30266 UTILITY BILLS 72-620-51040 1,654.63 1,654.63

          Total 111280: 1,654.63

111281

03/23 03/03/2023 9212 SCHABER, RICK                 022523 SUBWAY- TOURNAMENT  10-413-52440 88.41 88.41

          Total 111281: 88.41

111282

03/23 03/03/2023 9120 SELCO 051004 MOUSE PADS 26-130-51040 2.00 2.00

          Total 111282: 2.00

111283

03/23 03/03/2023 103301 SOLUTION BUILDERS IN SB50138 POWERPLANT PC 70-600-52220 157.50 157.50

03/23 03/03/2023 103301 SOLUTION BUILDERS IN SB50245 APRIL REMOTE SUPPOR 72-620-52290 2,041.00 2,041.00

          Total 111283: 2,198.50

111284

03/23 03/03/2023 101380 ST. CHARLES PRESS 59377 2023 BUDGET PUBLICATI 20-130-52160 210.25 210.25

03/23 03/03/2023 101380 ST. CHARLES PRESS 59444 ORDINANCE 645-650 PO 20-130-52160 267.33 267.33

          Total 111284: 477.58

111285

03/23 03/03/2023 100762 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN           8069322679 3"BINDERS, CALCULATE 10-130-51040 157.23 157.23
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          Total 111285: 157.23

111286

03/23 03/03/2023 102597 TASTE OF HOME 02272023 MAGAZINE 26-130-53420 25.98 25.98

          Total 111286: 25.98

111287

03/23 03/03/2023 105016 TEAM LAB 34189 GLASS CLEANER 72-620-51180 76.50 76.50

03/23 03/03/2023 105016 TEAM LAB 34290 POTHOLE PATCHING MA 10-300-52220 108.00 108.00

          Total 111287: 184.50

111288

03/23 03/03/2023 104294 US BANK EQUIPMENT FI 495102188 COPIER LEASE 26-130-52280 109.00 109.00

          Total 111288: 109.00

111289

03/23 03/03/2023 104911 UTILITY LOGIC 13817 LOCATER LEAD 71-610-52220 122.72 122.72

          Total 111289: 122.72

111290

03/23 03/03/2023 105084 VISION DESIGN GROUP I 110337 MONTHLY HOSTING 20-130-52160 50.00 50.00

          Total 111290: 50.00

111291

03/23 03/03/2023 106081 WATER TOWER CLEAN &  WT78770 HEAT CABLE / WHISPERI 71-610-53610 4,500.00 4,500.00

          Total 111291: 4,500.00

111292

03/23 03/10/2023 107309 ALMICH, RICHARD 022823 JANUARY  INTERIM ADMI 72-620-52090 8,368.02 8,368.02

          Total 111292: 8,368.02

111293

03/23 03/10/2023 107075 ARAMARK 022823 CITY UNFORMS 70-600-51100 637.88 637.88

          Total 111293: 637.88

111294

03/23 03/10/2023 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2037355116 BOOKS 26-130-53400 134.94 134.94

          Total 111294: 134.94

111295

03/23 03/10/2023 102008 CENTER POINT LARGE P 1991818 BOOKS 26-130-53400 147.42 147.42

          Total 111295: 147.42

111296

03/23 03/10/2023 1152 CULLIGAN 588081550040 SOFTENER 10-440-52180 86.95 86.95



City of St. Charles Check Register - Invoice Detail - Council Page:     11

Check Issue Dates: 2/4/2023 - 3/10/2023 Mar 10, 2023  12:29PM

GL Check Vendor Invoice Description Invoice Invoice Check

Period Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

          Total 111296: 86.95

111297

03/23 03/10/2023 102132 DAIRYLAND POWER CO 1884 FEBRUARY TRANSMISSI 70-600-52360 18,453.12 18,453.12

          Total 111297: 18,453.12

111298

03/23 03/10/2023 103316 FLAHERTY & HOOD, PA 19026 GENERAL MUNI MATTER 10-130-52030 787.50 787.50

          Total 111298: 787.50

111299

03/23 03/10/2023 102553 FLOERKE, ROB                  W1250406 UNIFORM PANTS 10-220-51100 69.99 69.99

03/23 03/10/2023 102553 FLOERKE, ROB                  WR23007206 UNIFORM PANTS AND SH 10-220-51100 275.96 275.96

          Total 111299: 345.95

111300

03/23 03/10/2023 100970 HBCI 164040323 PHONES/INTERNET 10-413-52100 1,538.09 1,538.09

          Total 111300: 1,538.09

111301

03/23 03/10/2023 101346 HEWITT, RENEE                 022723 STREICHERS ORDER-PA 10-220-51100 301.95 301.95

          Total 111301: 301.95

111302

03/23 03/10/2023 102843 IRBY TOOL & SAFETY S013384091.0 ELECTRICAL TOOLS 70-600-52550 472.72 472.72

03/23 03/10/2023 102843 IRBY TOOL & SAFETY S013384091.0 ELECTRICAL BLANKET 70-600-52550 236.40 236.40

          Total 111302: 709.12

111303

03/23 03/10/2023 107261 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 022523 drive shaft, innertube, gear 10-430-52240 1,332.95 1,332.95

          Total 111303: 1,332.95

111304

03/23 03/10/2023 5069 JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD 644548 BOOKS 26-130-53400 1,267.92 1,267.92

          Total 111304: 1,267.92

111305

03/23 03/10/2023 6030 LEAGUE OF MINNESOTA  376386 2023 MCMA-LANGHOLZ 10-120-52120 495.00 495.00

          Total 111305: 495.00

111306

03/23 03/10/2023 104978 MIENERGY COOPERATIV 339765000032 FEBRUARY PURCHASED  70-600-52350 86,406.14 86,406.14

          Total 111306: 86,406.14

111307

03/23 03/10/2023 100359 MILLERS MARKET 022823 READING PROGRAM 26-130-52130 23.11 23.11
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03/23 03/10/2023 100359 MILLERS MARKET 022823TIF 2ND HALF TIF PAYMENT 47-342-51705 6,211.19 6,211.19

          Total 111307: 6,234.30

111308

03/23 03/10/2023 6584 MN DEPT OF COMMERC 1000049373 4TH QTR FY2023 INDIRE 70-600-52090 482.42 482.42

          Total 111308: 482.42

111309

03/23 03/10/2023 102652 PELAEZ, JOSE                  022823 PER DIEM LUNCH 3 DAY 10-220-52120 61.65 61.65

          Total 111309: 61.65

111310

03/23 03/10/2023 9120 SELCO 051034 PC SUPPORT 26-130-52290 614.37 614.37

03/23 03/10/2023 9120 SELCO 051074 BOOKPAGE 26-130-53420 50.40 50.40

          Total 111310: 664.77

111311

03/23 03/10/2023 9213 SEMCAC STCHARLES2 LOW INCOME ENERGY A 70-600-51610 3,100.00 3,100.00

          Total 111311: 3,100.00

111312

03/23 03/10/2023 9170 SMITH, SCHAFER & ASS 15806 2022 2ND PROGRESS BI 72-620-52020 8,500.00 8,500.00

          Total 111312: 8,500.00

111313

03/23 03/10/2023 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 266013 pine sol cleaner 26-130-51160 13.81 13.81

03/23 03/10/2023 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 266031 valve ball 72-620-52220 15.64 15.64

03/23 03/10/2023 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 266032 batteries 21-210-51180 21.17 21.17

03/23 03/10/2023 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 266037 fasteners 10-430-52250 1.66 1.66

03/23 03/10/2023 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 266066 hinge, hook&eye, lag eye b 72-620-52220 14.87 14.87

03/23 03/10/2023 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 266077 snap spring, scraper 72-620-52220 7.88 7.88

03/23 03/10/2023 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 266080 return hook&eye, lag eye b 72-620-52220 5.67- 5.67-

03/23 03/10/2023 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 266082 batteries, hdmi cable, wate 22-200-51180 82.84 82.84

03/23 03/10/2023 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 266083 stretch film 72-620-52220 46.04 46.04

03/23 03/10/2023 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 266085 totes 72-620-52220 8.65 8.65

03/23 03/10/2023 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 266098 batteries 72-620-52220 36.84 36.84

03/23 03/10/2023 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 266099 batteries 72-620-52220 7.90 7.90

03/23 03/10/2023 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 266103 hose barb 72-620-52220 3.31 3.31

03/23 03/10/2023 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 266105 duct tape 72-620-52220 5.52 5.52

03/23 03/10/2023 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 266123 galvinized tube 72-620-52220 3.65 3.65

03/23 03/10/2023 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 266140 shelf bracket 22-200-51180 5.51 5.51

03/23 03/10/2023 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 266235 tap plug 72-620-52220 6.45 6.45

          Total 111313: 276.07

111314

03/23 03/10/2023 881 ST. CHARLES AUTO VAL 98042839 2.5GL MAG1 HYD 71-610-52220 43.99 43.99

          Total 111314: 43.99
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111315

03/23 03/10/2023 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 559550 WD40, washer fluid 70-600-52230 60.77 60.77

03/23 03/10/2023 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 559622 pipe thread tape 71-610-52220 56.30 56.30

03/23 03/10/2023 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 559650 connector 10-300-52220 11.60 11.60

03/23 03/10/2023 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 559656 fuel hose, tubing 71-610-52220 24.38 24.38

03/23 03/10/2023 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 559733 10" brush head 70-600-52220 13.72 13.72

03/23 03/10/2023 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 560454 seat cover 70-600-52230 34.94 34.94

          Total 111315: 201.71

111316

03/23 03/10/2023 100762 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN           8069406819 RUBBER BANDS, CALCU 10-130-51040 57.85 57.85

          Total 111316: 57.85

111317

03/23 03/10/2023 103358 STAR ENERGY SERVICE 20825 FEBRUARY SOLAR ENGI 70-600-52060 307.50 307.50

          Total 111317: 307.50

111318

03/23 03/10/2023 105078 SUNSET LAW ENFORCE 7951 AMMUNITION 10-220-52300 1,589.36 1,589.36

          Total 111318: 1,589.36

111319

03/23 03/10/2023 101841 UMMEG 2632 2023 ANNUAL MEMBERS 70-600-52190 1,620.61 1,620.61

03/23 03/10/2023 101841 UMMEG 6019 RUGBY WIND 70-600-52350 14,512.54 14,512.54

03/23 03/10/2023 101841 UMMEG 6046 RATE STABILIZATION FU 70-600-52350 34,703.45 34,703.45

          Total 111319: 50,836.60

111320

03/23 03/10/2023 105598 UTILITY CONSULTANTS, I 115432 4) COLIFORM TESTS 71-610-52090 92.40 92.40

          Total 111320: 92.40

111321

03/23 03/10/2023 105032 WELCOMING AMERICA WA3277 MEMBERSHIP DUES 10-130-52190 200.00 200.00

          Total 111321: 200.00

111322

03/23 03/10/2023 105987 WHITEWATER CDJR 6020454-1 SQUAD OIL CHANGE 10-220-52230 77.49 77.49

          Total 111322: 77.49

111323

03/23 03/10/2023 1120 WSE ENGINEERING SER 822-234247-2 FEBRUARY BUILDING IN 10-130-52050 1,469.50 1,469.50

          Total 111323: 1,469.50

10000228

03/23 03/09/2023 101498 AFLAC 726816 MAR SUPPLEMENTAL IN 10-21713 1,369.40 1,369.40

          Total 10000228: 1,369.40
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10000229

03/23 03/09/2023 101758 AMERITAS 4392470323 SUPPLEMENTAL INSURA 10-21706 473.24 473.24

          Total 10000229: 473.24

10000230

03/23 03/09/2023 107330 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIE 230302394956 APRIL HEALTH INSURAN 10-21706 25,332.55 25,332.55

          Total 10000230: 25,332.55

10000231

03/23 03/09/2023 5530 KWIK TRIP, INC. 30005500223 Admin-Fuel 10-130-51070 183.27 183.27

          Total 10000231: 183.27

10000232

03/23 03/09/2023 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4469394032 LIBRARY-NATURAL GAS 26-130-52180 862.79 862.79

03/23 03/09/2023 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4469414914 CHURCH-NATURAL GAS 10-440-52180 435.56 435.56

03/23 03/09/2023 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4469916078 CITY CTY GARAGE-NATU 10-300-52180 408.89 408.89

03/23 03/09/2023 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4470309306 POOL-NATURAL GAS 10-411-52180 60.77 60.77

03/23 03/09/2023 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4470345001 EMS BUILD.-NATURAL G 22-200-52180 1,202.28 1,202.28

03/23 03/09/2023 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4470380684 SENIOR CENTER-NATUR 10-440-52180 1,346.94 1,346.94

03/23 03/09/2023 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4471288493 SHOP-NATURAL GAS 10-300-52180 739.88 739.88

03/23 03/09/2023 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4471973979 COLD STORAGE-NATUR 10-300-52180 280.01 280.01

          Total 10000232: 5,337.12

10000233

03/23 03/09/2023 106595 PSN 274082 RT24373-UTILITY 70-600-51020 2,883.49 2,883.49

03/23 03/09/2023 106595 PSN 274083 RT24374-OTHER 70-600-51020 1.65 1.65

03/23 03/09/2023 106595 PSN 274084 RT24383-ADM CIT 70-600-51020 8.08 8.08

03/23 03/09/2023 106595 PSN 274147 RT25031-BUILD PRM 70-600-51020 5.25 5.25

03/23 03/09/2023 106595 PSN 274149 RT25034-ATV PRM 70-600-51020 1.05 1.05

03/23 03/09/2023 106595 PSN 274150 RT25036-PET LIC 70-600-51020 3.52 3.52

03/23 03/09/2023 106595 PSN 27418 RT25033-METER DEP 70-600-51020 9.45 9.45

          Total 10000233: 2,912.49

10000234

03/23 03/09/2023 106776 THE HARTFORD 301716054383 MARCH LIFE INSURANC 10-21706 694.35 694.35

          Total 10000234: 694.35

10000235

03/23 03/09/2023 102986 VERIZON WIRELESS 9928515267 LIBRARY HOTSPOT 26-130-52100 664.09 664.09

          Total 10000235: 664.09

10000236

03/23 03/09/2023 103836 WASTE MANAGEMENT 0003051-2808 EXTRA GARBAGE AT SH 23-130-51350 190.26 190.26

03/23 03/09/2023 103836 WASTE MANAGEMENT 0003052-2808 FEBRUARY WIN CTY 23-20550 27,142.10 27,142.10

          Total 10000236: 27,332.36

10000237

03/23 03/09/2023 104123 WEX BANK 87717841 FEBRUAR POLICE FUEL 10-220-51070 1,910.62 1,910.62
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          Total 10000237: 1,910.62

          Grand Totals:  788,093.47

Summary by General Ledger Account Number

GL Account Debit Credit Proof

10-100-52120 78.60 .00 78.60

10-120-52120 495.00 .00 495.00

10-130-51040 397.54 .00 397.54

10-130-51070 105.73 .00 105.73

10-130-51370 244.59 .00 244.59

10-130-52020 3,650.00 .00 3,650.00

10-130-52030 1,968.75 .00 1,968.75

10-130-52050 2,926.14 .00 2,926.14

10-130-52060 153.92 .00 153.92

10-130-52080 3,557.50 .00 3,557.50

10-130-52090 5,592.31 .00 5,592.31

10-130-52100 1,012.57 .00 1,012.57

10-130-52190 336.27 200.00- 136.27

10-130-52280 348.35 .00 348.35

10-130-52290 491.17 .00 491.17

10-150-51160 249.72 .00 249.72

10-150-52180 942.86 .00 942.86

10-20200 200.00 75,114.42- 74,914.42-

10-21706 26,595.14 .00 26,595.14

10-21710 675.89 .00 675.89

10-21711 405.00 .00 405.00

10-21713 1,369.40 .00 1,369.40

10-220-51070 1,487.73 .00 1,487.73

10-220-51100 647.90 .00 647.90

10-220-52090 71.50 .00 71.50

10-220-52100 446.99 .00 446.99

10-220-52120 2,715.60 .00 2,715.60

10-220-52230 192.03 .00 192.03

10-220-52280 105.19 .00 105.19

10-220-52290 225.69 .00 225.69

10-220-52300 1,989.59 .00 1,989.59

10-300-51070 5,082.97 .00 5,082.97

10-300-52100 173.53 .00 173.53

10-300-52180 214.31 .00 214.31

10-300-52220 2,653.60 .00 2,653.60

10-411-51120 1,146.64 .00 1,146.64

10-411-52100 48.60 .00 48.60

10-411-52180 60.77 .00 60.77

10-413-52100 131.11 .00 131.11

10-413-52190 165.00 .00 165.00

10-413-52440 88.41 .00 88.41

10-430-52060 935.36 .00 935.36

10-430-52220 899.40 .00 899.40

10-430-52240 1,245.23 .00 1,245.23

10-430-52250 289.23 .00 289.23

10-430-52260 600.00 .00 600.00
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10-440-52180 926.59 .00 926.59

10-500-52220 975.00 .00 975.00

20-130-52160 1,021.65 .00 1,021.65

20-20200 .00 1,021.65- 1,021.65-

21-20200 .00 2,756.74- 2,756.74-

21-210-51070 53.28 .00 53.28

21-210-51150 920.95 .00 920.95

21-210-51180 141.49 .00 141.49

21-210-52020 445.00 .00 445.00

21-210-52100 562.93 .00 562.93

21-210-52180 601.14 .00 601.14

21-210-52230 31.95 .00 31.95

22-200-50300 497.60 .00 497.60

22-200-51070 369.61 .00 369.61

22-200-51180 88.35 .00 88.35

22-200-52010 8,735.00 .00 8,735.00

22-200-52020 135.00 .00 135.00

22-200-52100 310.97 .00 310.97

22-200-52180 601.14 .00 601.14

22-200-53370 840.00 .00 840.00

22-20200 .00 11,577.67- 11,577.67-

23-130-51040 459.46 .00 459.46

23-130-51350 23,533.85 .00 23,533.85

23-130-52290 408.20 .00 408.20

23-20200 .00 28,200.02- 28,200.02-

23-20550 2,170.58 .00 2,170.58

23-20560 1,627.93 .00 1,627.93

25-130-52020 1,025.00 .00 1,025.00

25-130-53530 33,625.00 .00 33,625.00

25-20200 .00 34,650.00- 34,650.00-

26-130-51040 55.28 .00 55.28

26-130-51160 13.81 .00 13.81

26-130-52020 445.00 .00 445.00

26-130-52090 952.00 .00 952.00

26-130-52100 114.87 .00 114.87

26-130-52130 113.62 .00 113.62

26-130-52180 862.79 .00 862.79

26-130-52280 109.00 .00 109.00

26-130-52290 276.74 .00 276.74

26-130-53400 2,142.74 .00 2,142.74

26-130-53420 323.01 .00 323.01

26-130-53430 142.78 .00 142.78

26-20200 .00 5,551.64- 5,551.64-

32-200-53370 25,514.06 .00 25,514.06

32-20200 .00 25,514.06- 25,514.06-

34-130-52020 425.00 .00 425.00

34-20200 .00 425.00- 425.00-

42-20200 .00 212.50- 212.50-

42-342-52020 212.50 .00 212.50

46-20200 .00 129.28- 129.28-

46-342-52060 129.28 .00 129.28

47-20200 .00 6,423.69- 6,423.69-

47-342-51705 6,211.19 .00 6,211.19

47-342-52020 212.50 .00 212.50

70-20200 6,688.24 450,238.31- 443,550.07-

70-600-51020 2,912.49 .00 2,912.49

70-600-51040 459.46 .00 459.46

70-600-51070 77.54 .00 77.54
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70-600-51100 1,298.72 .00 1,298.72

70-600-51180 1,451.26 .00 1,451.26

70-600-51610 3,100.00 .00 3,100.00

70-600-52020 2,150.00 .00 2,150.00

70-600-52060 307.50 .00 307.50

70-600-52090 2,589.93 .00 2,589.93

70-600-52100 593.39 .00 593.39

70-600-52180 1,214.47 .00 1,214.47

70-600-52190 500.00 .00 500.00

70-600-52220 1,084.42 .00 1,084.42

70-600-52230 95.71 .00 95.71

70-600-52290 429.79 .00 429.79

70-600-52350 286,677.77 6,688.24- 279,989.53

70-600-52360 57,653.96 .00 57,653.96

70-600-52550 2,980.67 .00 2,980.67

70-600-53250 33,625.00 .00 33,625.00

70-600-53310 25,920.00 .00 25,920.00

70-600-53340 6,700.20 .00 6,700.20

70-600-53370 967.92 .00 967.92

70-600-53620 17,448.11 .00 17,448.11

71-20200 .00 74,871.33- 74,871.33-

71-610-51040 459.45 .00 459.45

71-610-51180 1,712.47 .00 1,712.47

71-610-52020 1,825.00 .00 1,825.00

71-610-52090 11,949.65 .00 11,949.65

71-610-52100 506.33 .00 506.33

71-610-52220 968.11 .00 968.11

71-610-52290 408.20 .00 408.20

71-610-52565 870.48 .00 870.48

71-610-52570 123.84 .00 123.84

71-610-53250 33,625.00 .00 33,625.00

71-610-53585 17,922.80 .00 17,922.80

71-610-53610 4,500.00 .00 4,500.00

72-20200 5.67 78,301.07- 78,295.40-

72-620-51040 459.46 .00 459.46

72-620-51180 516.33 .00 516.33

72-620-52020 1,825.00 .00 1,825.00

72-620-52060 258.56 .00 258.56

72-620-52090 1,018.18 .00 1,018.18

72-620-52100 68.24 .00 68.24

72-620-52120 587.36 .00 587.36

72-620-52220 309.55 5.67- 303.88

72-620-52290 408.20 .00 408.20

72-620-52370 39,225.19 .00 39,225.19

72-620-53200 33,625.00 .00 33,625.00

          Grand Totals:  801,881.29 801,881.29- .00
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           Mayor: ______________________________________________________
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